
Mělník (CZE)
Rothenburg 

(GER)    
Tours (FRA)                   

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC points WC Points WC Points WC Points
1 Bram Lentjes BEL 30319 301 101 200 48
2 Andreas Kaiser GER 68565 266 76 190 0
3 Achim Kaiser GER 29708 251 81 170 0
4 Robbert van den Bosch NED 21412 231 0 65 166
5 Carlo Perella ITA 20078 191 0 0 191
6 Roman Pojer CZE 16959 188 53 75 113
7 Mathieu Dubard FRA 60451 176 0 0 176
8 Alex Golubyev UKR 107463 161 0 0 161
9 Fabio Lucca ITA 133047 151 0 0 151

10 Tomas Andrlik CZE 54637 141 71 70 49
11 Frederic Gregoire FRA 60286 141 0 0 141
12 Marcel Huisman NED 70186 125 0 0 125
13 Norbert Proschka GER 29710 119 57 62 43
14 Luca Grossi ITA 20241 119 0 0 119
15 Ray van de Klok NED 116350 118 63 0 55
16 Rob Metkemeijer NED 70193 113 66 0 47
17 Herve Oudin FRA 60388 99 60 0 39
18 Gilles Desgruelles FRA 60439 92 51 0 41
19 Gunnar Broberg SWE 24733 91 91 0 0
20 Emil Broberg SWE 30235 60 60 0 0
21 Jan Sedlacek CZE 65452 55 55 0 0
22 Borje Ragnarsson SWE 24789 53 0 0 53
23 Beatriz Yepes ESP 17482 51 0 0 51
24 Riccardo Tosi ITA 140892 50 0 0 50
25 Frantisek Koukol AUS 46434 49 49 0 0
26 Antonio Tosi ITA 139687 46 0 0 46
27 Olivier Allais FRA 60119 45 0 0 45
28 Oliver Witt GBR 66411 44 0 0 44
29 Sebastien Lemonnier FRA 60515 42 0 0 42
30 Ivo Konecny CZE 31133 38 0 0 38
31 Nico Yepes ESP 17455 0 0 0 0
- Holger Mittelstaedt GER - 0 0 0 0

World Cup 2021
F3D Pylon Racing



Mělník (CZE)
Rothenburg 

(GER)    
Tours (FRA)                   

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC points WC Points WC Points WC Points
1 Joris Crevecoeur NED 95509 271 81 190 -
2 Jiri Klein CZE 60797 235 55 180 -
3 Tomas Andrlik CZE 54637 233 53 180 -
4 Peet Doddema NED 70214 161 76 85 -
5 Kamil Vydra CZE 159573 136 66 70 -
6 Tomas Ciniburk CZE 65451 111 111 0 -
7 Jan Sedlacek CZE 65452 91 91 0 -
8 Jan Petr CZE 160621 71 71 0 -
9 Dan Bartusek CZE 160622 63 63 0 -

10 Jiri Novotny CZE 67853 60 60 0 -
11 Tomas Zivny CZE 120529 57 57 0 -

World Cup 2021
F3E Pylon Racing



Mělník (CZE)
Rothenburg 

(GER)    
Tours (FRA)                   

Pos. Pilot Country FAI ID Total WC points WC Points WC Points WC Points
1 Gerald Coors GER 29756 361 111 180 181
2 Paolo Mucedola ITA 20020 333 0 180 153
3 Leon Uher GER 160725 281 91 190 0
4 Robbert van den Bosch NED 21412 240 0 69 171
5 Borje Ragnarsson SWE 24789 187 57 0 130
6 Paolo Pampana ITA 70332 170 0 0 170
7 Ray Van De Klok NED 116350 166 53 0 113
8 Olivier Allais FRA 60119 156 0 0 156
9 Cor van der Leeuw NED 140798 75 0 75 0

10 Jiri Klein CZE 60797 143 81 62 0
11 Tomas Andrlik CZE 54637 138 0 0 138
12 Sebastien Lemonier FRA 60515 131 0 0 131
13 Abdullah Al-Thani QAT 85218 130 60 70 0
14 Gilles Desgruelles FRA 60439 121 71 0 50
15 Ivo Konecny CZE 31133 93 50 0 43
16 Tomas Ciniburk CZE 65451 76 76 0 0
17 Vincent Paternotte GER 92258 66 66 0 0
18 Fahad Al-Hemaidi QAT 85220 65 0 65 0
19 Gunnar Broberg SWE 24733 63 63 0 0
20 Jan Petr CZE 160621 55 55 0 0
21 Joep van de Klok NED 116348 55 0 0 55
22 Riccardo Tosi ITA 140892 53 0 0 53
23 Tomas Zivny CZE 120529 51 51 0 0
24 Antonio Tosi ITA 139687 51 0 0 51
25 Beatriz Yepes ESP 17482 49 0 0 49
26 Marcel Huisman NED 70186 48 0 0 48
27 Roberto Cavallaro ITA 20332 47 0 0 47
28 Alessandro Agrusa ITA 160947 46 0 0 46
29 Fabio Lucca ITA 133047 45 0 0 45
30 Oliver Witt GBR 66411 44 0 0 44
31 Herve Oudin FRA 60388 42 0 0 42
- Mario Mueller GER - 0 0 0 0
- Andreas Lauterbach GER - 0 0 0 0
- Stefan Vallo GER - 0 0 0 0
- Bjoern Borchert GER - 0 0 0 0
- Christian Wolf GER - 0 0 0 0

World Cup 2021
F3T Pylon Racing



Mělník (CZE)
Rothenburg 

(GER)    
Tours (FRA)                   

Pos. Pilot Country FAI NR Total WC points WC Points WC Points WC Points
- Frank Kamowsky GER - 0 - 0 -
- Georg Shickel GER - 0 - 0 -
- Heinz Barden GER - 0 - 0 -
- Richard Staff GER - 0 - 0 -
- Max Spendes GER - 0 - 0 -

World Cup 2021
F3R Pylon Racing



Pos. Pilot FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number Points
1 Bram Lentjes 30319 101 60,33 58,95 58,76 59,43 56,92 58,75 292,81 58,56 100 0 1
2 Gunnar Broberg 24733 91 59,60 60,00 57,50 58,50 61,13 63,43 296,73 59,35 90 0 1
3 Achim Kaiser 29708 81 60,86 57,49 58,63 66,73 58,96 62,15 298,09 59,62 80 0 1
4 Andreas Kaiser 68565 76 58,07 56,92 60,18 56,90 200,00 67,71 299,78 59,96 75 0 1
5 Tomas Andrlik 54637 71 62,26 59,16 61,01 63,38 60,73 61,38 304,54 60,91 70 0 1
6 Rob Metkemeijer 70193 66 68,75 63,52 65,50 79,46 64,84 65,02 327,63 65,53 65 0 1
7 Ray Van De Klok 116350 63 112,93 69,36 64,55 68,09 69,70 74,15 345,85 69,17 62 0 1
8 Herve Oudin 60388 60 71,10 73,01 78,92 65,35 68,58 69,40 347,44 69,49 59 0 1
9 Norbert Proschka 29710 57 72,92 70,13 69,70 77,18 200,00 69,41 359,34 71,87 56 0 1

10 Jan Sedlacek 65452 55 62,80 61,16 60,43 200,00 68,83 200,00 453,22 90,64 54 0 1
11 Roman Pojer 16959 53 58,63 200,00 200,00 60,15 200,00 69,48 588,26 117,65 52 0 1
12 Gilles Desgruelles 60439 51 200,00 200,00 200,00 71,58 71,06 68,27 610,91 122,18 50 0 1
13 Emil Broberg 30235 60 200,00 200,00 200,00 55,75 55,90 200,00 711,65 142,33 49 10 1
14 Frantisek Koukol 46434 49 200,00 200,00 200,00 61,89 200,00 63,90 725,79 145,16 48 0 1

Pos. Pilot FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number Points
1 Tomas Ciniburk 65451 111 58,03 55,00 57,38 58,41 57,83 58,55 286,65 57,33 100 10 1
2 Jan Sedlacek 65452 91 63,43 59,40 57,46 57,47 58,03 59,80 292,16 58,43 90 0 1
3 Joris Crevecoeur 95509 81 60,90 200,00 61,18 61,29 62,78 60,20 306,35 61,27 80 0 1
4 Peet Doddema 70214 76 65,13 59,20 60,81 200,00 61,27 67,05 313,46 62,69 75 0 1
5 Jan Petr 160621 71 62,72 68,65 66,00 62,06 57,47 67,20 315,45 63,09 70 0 1
6 Kamil Vydra 159573 66 64,30 71,31 66,72 68,46 200,00 70,26 341,05 68,21 65 0 1
7 Dan Bartusek 160622 63 77,66 69,52 72,96 65,10 68,81 200,00 354,05 70,81 62 0 1
8 Jiri Novotny 67853 60 81,28 73,00 76,45 68,73 70,64 200,00 370,10 74,02 59 0 1
9 Tomas Zivny 120529 57 80,04 81,18 79,90 200,00 81,50 68,00 390,62 78,12 56 0 1

10 Jiri Klein 60797 55 200,00 200,00 64,72 57,93 59,33 58,32 440,30 88,06 54 0 1
11 Tomas Andrlik 54637 53 62,51 63,12 70,21 62,36 200,00 200,00 458,20 91,64 52 0 1

Pos. Pilot FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number Points
1 Gerald Coors 29756 111 200,00 59,18 61,29 66,83 60,63 64,49 312,42 62,48 100 10 1
2 Leon Uher 160725 91 66,35 61,32 200,00 63,73 61,70 72,81 325,91 65,18 90 0 1
3 Jiri Klein 60797 81 68,01 66,89 67,61 68,61 63,13 200,00 334,25 66,85 80 0 1
4 Tomas Ciniburk 65451 76 71,54 200,00 66,27 71,60 65,58 66,50 341,49 68,30 75 0 1
5 Gilles Desgruelles 60439 71 70,32 73,66 81,15 68,66 200,00 85,38 379,17 75,83 70 0 1
6 Vincent Paternotte 92258 66 96,60 70,80 72,21 200,00 76,69 71,20 387,50 77,50 65 0 1
7 Gunnar Broberg 24733 63 94,04 65,30 200,00 59,36 61,76 200,00 480,46 96,09 62 0 1
8 Abdullah Al-Thani 85218 60 71,43 75,49 88,94 200,00 72,20 200,00 508,06 101,61 59 0 1
9 Borje Ragnarsson 24789 57 99,79 76,10 68,04 69,01 200,00 200,00 512,94 102,59 56 0 1

10 Jan Petr 160621 55 200,00 200,00 72,43 73,83 99,67 76,10 522,03 104,41 54 0 1
11 Ray Van De Klok 116350 53 200,00 200,00 65,20 72,14 63,24 200,00 600,58 120,12 52 0 1
12 Tomas Zivny 120529 51 200,00 200,00 200,00 74,78 75,69 84,92 635,39 127,08 50 0 1
13 Ivo Konecny 31133 50 81,84 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 881,84 176,37 49 0 1
- Christian Wolf - 0 75,68 200,00 64,49 63,23 67,07 200,00 470,47 94,09 0 0 0

Melnik F3D

Melnik F3T

Melnik F3E



Pos. Pilot FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number Points Final Final Points  Fastest time
1 Bram Lentjes 30319 200,00 58,68 60,32 59,47 65,59 59,48 61,24 299,19 59,84 100 10 0 57,42 90 0
2 Achim Kaiser 29708 170,00 59,69 61,58 60,59 60,35 62,03 200,00 304,24 60,85 90 0 0 57,90 80 0
3 Andreas Kaiser 68565 190,00 64,99 59,61 200,00 64,07 59,63 66,02 314,32 62,86 80 0 0 57,30 100 10
4 Roman Pojer 16959 75,00 59,45 65,49 66,22 65,78 61,72 67,01 318,66 63,73 75 0 0
5 Tomas Andrlik 54637 70,00 60,43 63,17 69,66 67,68 68,15 64,93 324,36 64,87 70 0 0
6 Robbert van den Bosch 21412 65,00 200,00 200,00 69,20 64,78 61,72 63,12 458,82 91,76 65 0 0
7 Norbert Proschka 29710 62,00 200,00 200,00 91,23 200,00 200,00 70,02 761,25 152,25 62 0 0
- Holger Mittelstaedt - 0,00 77,37 200,00 200,00 82,13 76,48 77,64 513,62 102,72 0 0 0

Pos. Pilot FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number Points Final Final Points  Fastest time
1 Jiri Klein 60797 180 200,00 60,71 60,17 61,42 59,57 62,89 304,76 60,95 100 0 0 63,82 80 0
2 Tomas Andrlik 54637 180 60,65 66,94 63,77 65,49 57,79 60,23 307,93 61,59 90 0 0 59,77 90 0
3 Joris Crevecoeur 95509 190 63,79 62,77 62,75 61,08 63,23 60,32 310,15 62,03 80 0 0 58,77 100 10
4 Peet Doddema 70214 85 67,18 65,41 62,13 57,15 200,00 60,08 311,95 62,39 75 10 0
5 Kamil Vydra 159573 70 77,03 67,36 69,50 63,99 200,00 65,30 343,18 68,64 70 0 0

Pos. Pilot FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number Points Final Final Points  Fastest time
1 Gerald Coors 29756 180 60,80 61,42 61,17 62,31 63,90 62,10 307,80 61,56 100 0 0 63,6 80 0
2 Paolo Mucedola 20020 180 61,35 61,61 63,23 63,72 69,41 67,26 317,17 63,43 90 0 0 63,16 90 0
3 Leon Uher 160725 190 63,60 70,62 64,76 63,75 61,96 63,25 317,32 63,46 80 0 0 62,39 100 10
4 Cor van der Leeuw 140798 75 68,69 69,53 68,97 65,56 72,86 69,30 342,05 68,41 75 0 0
5 Abdullah Al-Thani 85218 70 71,28 70,78 200 78,78 83,1 68,94 372,88 74,58 70 0 0
6 Fahad Al-Hemaidi 85220 65 200,00 72,06 75,66 66,67 72,82 200,00 487,21 97,44 65 0 0
7 Jiri Klein 60797 62 74,92 68,91 75,86 200,00 200,00 200,00 619,69 123,94 62 0 0
8 Robbert van den Bosch 21412 69 200,00 60,23 200,00 200,00 62,96 200,00 723,19 144,64 59 10 0
- Stefan Vallo - 0 200,00 200,00 81,05 79,46 200,00 200,00 760,51 152,10 0 0 0
- Bjoern Borchert - 0 200,00 200,00 200,00 81,12 200,00 200,00 881,12 176,22 0 0 0
- Mario Mueller - 0 59,86 61,13 61,42 61,17 200,00 64,74 308,32 61,66 0 0 0
- Christian Wolf - 0 69,16 69,07 74,42 79,86 72,63 76,40 361,68 72,34 0 0 0
- Andreas Lauterbach - 0 200,00 69,66 200,00 70,63 70,35 66,57 477,21 95,44 0 0 0

Pos. Pilot FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number Points
- Frank Kamowsky - 0 200,00 74,78 82,90 76,14 86,70 79,62 400,14 80,03 0 0 0
- Georg Shickel - 0 75,80 76,44 87,65 87,56 83,41 200,00 410,86 82,17 0 0 0
- Heinz Barden - 0 93,84 92,63 85,69 84,21 200,00 97,13 453,50 90,70 0 0 0
- Richard Staff - 0 200,00 200,00 118,24 127,54 108,46 200,00 754,24 150,85 0 0 0
- Max Spendes - 0 172,85 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 133,06 905,91 181,18 0 0 0

Rothenburg F3T

Rothenburg F3R

Rothenburg F3D

Rothenburg F3E



Pos. Pilot FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number Points Semi 1 Semi 2 Total Semi Points Final Final Points  Fastest time
1 Mathieu Dubard 60451 176 57,43 62,26 57,92 56,81 57,41 57,75 287,32 57,46 100 0 1 62,73 57,99 57,99 75 - 0 0
2 Carlo Perella 20078 191 57,24 57,86 57,37 55,78 64,61 59,54 287,79 57,56 90 10 1 55,60 200,00 55,60 0 64,49 80 10
3 Fabio Lucca 133047 151 60,44 59,25 57,47 57,29 58,51 200,00 292,96 58,59 80 0 1 58,13 200,00 58,13 70 - 0 0
4 Frederic Gregoire 60286 141 57,92 58,58 59,89 59,05 200,00 59,98 295,42 59,08 75 0 1 63,16 59,45 59,45 65 - 0 0
5 Alex Golubyev 107463 161 64,94 200,00 62,62 59,14 57,75 59,81 304,26 60,85 70 0 1 56,87 200,00 56,87 0 59,20 90 0
6 Robbert Van Den Bosch 21412 166 59,59 65,58 58,38 67,02 60,54 60,80 304,89 60,98 65 0 1 61,75 57,71 57,71 0 57,69 100 0
7 Marcel Huisman 70186 125 200,00 61,87 61,02 61,72 67,72 62,41 314,74 62,95 62 0 1 60,31 60,37 60,31 62 - 0 0
8 Luca Grossi 20241 119 72,12 64,21 65,02 64,91 62,54 59,43 316,11 63,22 59 0 1 200,00 64,35 64,35 59 - 0 0
9 Roman Pojer 16959 113 60,27 60,00 71,97 200,00 63,29 61,71 317,24 63,45 56 0 1 200,00 200,00 200,00 56 - 0 0

10 Ray Van De Klok 116350 55 66,17 64,99 65,40 65,58 200,00 67,55 329,69 65,94 54 0 1
11 Borje Ragnarsson 24789 53 62,69 70,26 64,16 74,01 68,95 70,57 336,63 67,33 52 0 1
12 Beatriz Yepes 17482 51 63,94 66,81 80,53 67,70 200,00 63,48 342,46 68,49 50 0 1
13 Riccardo Tosi 140892 50 70,67 66,68 67,83 72,90 200,00 66,67 344,75 68,95 49 0 1
14 Tomas Andrlik 54637 49 200,00 59,92 59,49 59,69 200,00 60,47 439,57 87,91 48 0 1
15 Bram Lentjes 30319 48 60,56 200,00 61,64 58,61 61,36 200,00 442,17 88,43 47 0 1
16 Rob Metkemeijer 70193 47 61,49 64,29 61,73 200,00 200,00 72,94 460,45 92,09 46 0 1
17 Antonio Tosi 139687 46 72,35 200,00 66,74 73,72 70,44 200,00 483,25 96,65 45 0 1
18 Olivier Allais 60119 45 64,69 200,00 61,03 200,00 63,79 200,00 589,51 117,90 44 0 1
19 Oliver Witt 66411 44 200,00 200,00 58,27 200,00 67,91 65,69 591,87 118,37 43 0 1
20 Norbert Proschka 29710 43 200,00 200,00 66,75 200,00 75,84 67,87 610,46 122,09 42 0 1
21 Sebastien Lemonnier 60515 42 200,00 200,00 200,00 59,19 65,22 200,00 724,41 144,88 41 0 1
22 Gilles Desgruelles 60439 41 200,00 200,00 67,28 59,79 200,00 200,00 727,07 145,41 40 0 1
23 Nicolas Yepes 17455 40 200,00 67,67 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 867,67 173,53 39 0 1
24 Herve Oudin 60388 39 200,00 200,00 200,00 70,83 200,00 200,00 870,83 174,17 38 0 1
25 Ivo Konecny 31133 38 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 1000,00 200,00 37 0 1

Pos. Pilot FAI ID Total WC Points Round 1 Round 2 Round 3 Round 4 Round 5 Round 6 Total Average Quali Points Fastest Time Pilot Number Points Semi 1 Semi 2 Total Semi Points Final Final Points  Fastest time
1 Paolo Pampana 70332 170 56,91 200,00 59,25 59,30 65,33 64,79 305,58 61,12 100 10 1 200,00 200,00 200,00 59 - 0 0
2 Paolo Mucedola 20020 153 61,87 61,54 59,07 66,38 70,08 60,80 309,66 61,93 90 0 1 200,00 71,80 71,80 62 - 0 0
3 Gerald Coors 29756 181 61,64 61,38 62,40 62,66 62,80 65,14 310,88 62,18 80 0 1 61,01 60,78 60,78 0 65,41 90 10
4 Olivier Allais 60119 156 70,64 63,58 62,74 61,83 65,69 65,21 319,05 63,81 75 0 1 62,04 200,00 62,04 0 65,96 80 0
5 Robbert Van Den Bosch 21412 171 61,22 68,66 65,81 62,53 61,59 200,00 319,81 63,96 70 0 1 63,64 61,22 61,22 0 65,26 100 0
6 Sebastien Lemonier 60515 131 68,09 61,34 68,74 62,64 65,39 65,06 322,52 64,50 65 0 1 200,00 69,97 69,97 65 - 0 0
7 Tomas Andrlik 54637 138 63,09 72,75 65,38 200,00 64,61 66,09 331,92 66,38 62 0 1 64,11 200,00 64,11 75 - 0 0
8 Borje Ragnarsson 24789 130 69,74 76,36 68,55 62,28 66,03 66,67 333,27 66,65 59 0 1 66,56 200,00 66,56 70 - 0 0
9 Ray van de Klok 116350 113 75,24 62,72 71,15 68,23 67,90 64,56 334,56 66,91 56 0 1 200,00 200,00 200,00 56 - 0 0

10 Joep van de Klok 116348 55 63,74 67,73 66,85 65,91 200,00 70,53 334,76 66,95 54 0 1
11 Riccardo Tosi 140892 53 200,00 63,00 65,08 66,66 66,60 73,73 335,07 67,01 52 0 1
12 Antonio Tosi 139687 51 65,37 67,38 68,18 68,75 65,58 128,13 335,26 67,05 50 0 1
13 Gilles Desgruelles 60439 50 72,76 62,65 70,56 66,05 71,83 66,52 337,61 67,52 49 0 1
14 Beatriz Yepes 17482 49 73,18 70,82 65,87 70,78 67,49 69,31 344,27 68,85 48 0 1
15 Marcel Huisman 70186 48 62,03 200,00 64,51 62,84 200,00 66,35 455,73 91,15 47 0 1
16 Roberto Cavallaro 20332 47 200,00 78,23 71,40 65,54 68,97 200,00 484,14 96,83 46 0 1
17 Alessandro Agrusa 160947 46 100,79 91,14 86,90 200,00 200,00 71,79 550,62 110,12 45 0 1
18 Fabio Lucca 133047 45 58,78 60,87 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 719,65 143,93 44 0 1
19 Oliver Witt 66411 44 200,00 64,17 200,00 63,98 200,00 200,00 728,15 145,63 43 0 1
20 Ivo Konecny 31133 43 200,00 82,57 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 882,57 176,51 42 0 1
21 Herve Oudin 60388 42 82,94 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 200,00 882,94 176,59 41 0 1

Tours F3D

Tours F3T


